Facilites Services Change Orders

CURRENT
CONTRACT REVISED SALES TAX
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#|AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SAVINGS * |**
SUMMARY OF FACILITES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 071/10/2019 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING
This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the
Riverview High School Security Gilbane Building contract between owner and Construction Manger dated August 18,
Improvements Company 2 $198,381.00 -$39,749.31 $158,631.69 2017. $0.00 R
Mcintyre Elwell & This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the
Classroom of Tomorrow (COT) Strammer General contract between owner and Construction Manger dated May 18,
Labs 2018 Contractors, Inc. 3 $138,183.78 -$44,535.61 $93,648.17 2018. $0.00 R
$336,564.78 -$84,284.92 $252,279.86 |TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: 0.00

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RHS-SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
Contract No. 21801567

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #02
BOARD DATE: January 10, 2019

ITEM 1) Description:
This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the contract between

Owner and Construction Manager dated August 18, 2017.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative cost of this reconciliation represents a reduction in the overall cost
of the project 5542 by ($39,749.31).

Cost of Change: Deduct ($39,749.31)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($39,748.31)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($39,749.31)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: # $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: b
/) X ‘-A' ///
f/ g p, ] : /’J :', ‘ o
L
SUBMITTED BY: X / /L '/ /(/

Jody G, Dumas, Executive Director

|Is this a Design/Build contingf}ng contract project? Yes X__No__ /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = ($39,749.31) |

W



A Document G741 - 2015

Change Orderfor a Design-Build Project

PROJECT (Neme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER;
Riverview High School Sccurity DATE: November 9, 2017 57
Improvements DESIGN-BUILDER:
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, FL 34231

TO DESIGN-BUILDER (Narme and FIELD: (]
address): OWNER'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Gilbane Building Company DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT DATE: August 18, 2017

1751 Mound Strect DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT FOR: Gencral Construction

Suite 106

Sarasots, FL 34263

THE DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amownt attributable to previously executed Change Divectives)
Reconciliation of all unspent funds per the attached Exhibit ‘A’ dated 11/1/2018.

The original Guaranteced Maximuin Price was $ 160,950.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 37,431.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ ~ 198,381.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 39,749.31

$ 158,631.69

The new Guarantecd Maximum Price including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days.
The date of Substantiai Complclion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 24,2018

NOTE: This Change Order does aol include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maximum Price that have been
authorized by Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Design-Builder, in which case &
Change Order is execuled io supersede the Change Directive.

When executing this Change Order, the Design-Builder represents that all changes to Project design implemented by this
Change Order have been reviewed and approved in writing by the Architect or other licensed design professional(s) of record

Jor the Project.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE DESIGN-BUILDER AND OWNER.

Gilbage Building Company School Board of Sarasota County, Florida B
DESIGN-BUILDER ¢Firar name) OWNER (Firm name)
1751 Mound Street. ’\um: 1L, Saras,lm, FI. 34261 1960 Suitc 101, Surasuiz. FL 34231 US
ADDRESS 7 <) | 7 ADDRESS
.- o ] § i _{3‘_7 B i
BY (Signgnurey & J 5 BY (Signame,

a—LL\ew TLeale

(?'yped"ame) T - o
"u— --l’ﬁ e g 2 At et {j/ﬂ/'; e

DATE DATE

AlA Document G741™ — 2015, Cumrrtghl © 2015 byThe American Instiluts of Archliects. All rights reserved. v/ * ™"
oy WS Coe roils 2nal v Wb 17 22 us Unas .x—urdrer _-_:L','.a 308 Ry ..‘ t.‘f' L AL Gez. temLoypatirual L may ratie 1
PR T PR, T S . or 3 gAl Hrpese tap . 2 i This documen! was produced by AIA software

at 14; 36 24 ETon H}OBIZCHB under Order No. 1681132073 which Elplm.': on 10!16!‘2019 and is nol for ressle.

User Notes: (3BOADA4B)



(re'6vL'sE) § 69TEY'8ST $ 00'TIBE'SET $ t98pnguaun)

- $ || 00'0sTLT S | po"osZLT $ || 00'552°E S | 00'S6E'ET S 394 AD
(00°979°8) $ - S | 00°9Z9's $ | 00'829'T S| 008669 § A3uadupuod WD
(z€'910°T) $ || 89'E0T'Y S | 00'0zT’s $ || 0o'z96 S |o0esty $ duipuog 73 saouelnsu|
(vT96€'L) $||9g'zLEY S | 00°69€°ZT $ 00186y S 10088 S SuUORIPUO) jeI3U3Y WD

. $ 1 00°009°S S | 00°009's 3 - S | 00'009's $ s394 udisag
(00"0s5S) sl - S | 00'0SS $ | 00"0ss s| - 5 SJuaWaJINbaY [e4auas) IS

< $ || 00'SPS'L S | 00'Sys'L S |l 00'stsL S = S dleday adua4 g€
(00°0552) $ || 00°LEB'BE  $ | 00'L8ETY sl - S [o0e8ETy $ $2189 WNUIWN|Y YZE
(00°000°T) $ |l 00'880°2 S | 00’8808 s - S |oo'ggos S |e214323)3 Y9z
(ot'6vv) $ |l 08’001 s | 00°0Ss $ e $ | 00°0Ss S adeudis g soiydelg 30T
(00"£08°T) $ |1 00L6L7 S | 00°009°ET $|[00009°TT S [00°0007T S duijuied 460
(00°000°T) $ || 00'8EED S | 00°8€E’S 3 - S | 00'8€g’'s S llemAsq ve0
(00°z10'T) $00459°0T S |00°699°TT $ || 00's68 S |ooviL'or S “Juize|9 g 55€(D 880

s $ || 00'SOE'TT S | 00°'SOETT s - S [00°S0ETT S dJempJeH 331e9 R 100Q Y80

- $|looov8zy S | 00'0v8ZTR $ || 000709 s [ oo'ogg’9E S duijaueq Jooy v.0
(sv avsT) $ | sSz6TT S | 00'bYLT 3 e S |oovviT S Anuadie) y3noy y90
(00°000°2) $ 00°000°Z sl - S |00000T $ Jteday 939J0u0) yEQ
(00'008°T) s - s | 00'008T $| - $ | 00008T S SDJAIIS NS Y0

Uai3e|12u02ay §150) |euty 123png 3Uaiin) 100:000 €in  323png dIND
Peppy 393png

810Z/1T/11
Lol1e{1D0aY JDBJ3UDD) |RUl4

¥, LI81HX3 €00 Q20
sjuawaaoldwi} AJUN29S |00YIS YSIH MalaIaAly



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Classroom of Tomorrow (COT) Labs 2018
Contract No. 21805047

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #03
BOARD DATE: January 10, 2019

ITEM 1) Description:
This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the contract between
Owner and Construction Manager dated May 18, 2018.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative cost of this reconciliation represents a reduction in the overall cost
of the project 5500 by ($44,535.61).

Cost of Change: Deduct ($44,535.61)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($44,535.61)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($44,535.61)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $86,739.17

SUBMITTED BY:

Al

Jody G. Dumas, Executive Director

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X__No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($44,535.61) |




%A[A Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

18-054 2018 COT Labs Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003

Various School Locations Date: May 10, 2018 Date: 11/14/18

Sarasota County, FL

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Sarasota County Schools Mclntyre Elwell and Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.

1960 Landings Blvd. 1645 Barber Road Sarasota, Florida 34240

Sarasota, FL 34231

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable 10 executed Construction Change Directives. )}

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract.

To adjust *Guarantee Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the work.

Final JOb COsS.iiciiniiiminimmisnmmisisianwimmise s 3 8301444
Contractor’s FEE @ 12%......comiimririiitenieseieisi sarsevaacestsessnsnesssssssssasnsesassesen §  10033.73
Final Contract Cost including Contractor’s Fee..........cccemeenriereirensinnsneneninnas .$  93,648.17

Guarantee Maximum Price..........ccoooieiiieeniveccs e vesennnenns i S 138,183.78

Total Change Order #003
Variance between actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Woik....... <$ 44,535.61>

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 6.909.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 131274.78
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 138.183.78
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 44.535.61
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 93,648.17

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SiGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Meclntyre Elwell and Strammer General Sarasota County Schools
Contractors, Inc. S —
ARCHITECT (Firm name) col OR (Firm name) OWNER (Fi  ame,
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURL P ———
Mark Freeman, President Don E Hampfon ssetemssmmacony. -
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANiJ TITLE PRINTEDN, ~ AND  }iess o ossosor
Ly _

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or 1
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 15:22:04 ET on 11/14/2018 under Order No. 6265761682 which expires on 01/23/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BIADASZ)



